ITEM NO.28

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 50/2015

M/S. GOPAL RICE MILL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 shall take fresh steps on the fresh address to be furnished in respect of sole petitioner within a period of three weeks.

List again on 28.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG