

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 9.12.2016
LD. REGISTRAR COURT.: 2
ITEM NO:

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO.50 OF 2015
(@T.P. (C). No. 1091 OF 2013)

M/S GOPAL RICE MILL

...Petitioner

Versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 10th November, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the Order.

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to Ms. Anil Katiyar, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.9.2016 of this Court.

List again on 9.12.2016."

It is submitted that Ms. Anil Katyar, Advcoate Respondent No. 1 (who has sought Transfer of Case) has not comply with the order dated 28th September, 2016 till date.

Service is not complete on sole Petitioner.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Anil Katyar, Advocate.
Mr. Shibo Shankar Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR