

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 50/2015

M/S. GOPAL RICE MILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Learned counsel has appeared on behalf of Mr. M.K. Maroria, Ld. Counsel. She has stated that panel lawyer for Union of India has been changed and recently this matter has been assigned to Mr. M.K. Maroria, Ld. Counsel. Ld. Counsel seeks two weeks time for compliance in regards to filing of fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of the sole petitioner. In the interest of justice, time sought for is granted.

List again on 3.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG